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Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

March 14, 19897

Mr. Dan McParland

President’

Can-Do Cleaners

2810 34th Street South

St. Petersburg, Florida 33711

Re: Facility No. 1030371
Dear Mr. McParland:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on February 20, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, respongible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or eguipment, or if vou have any
additional gquestions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

é;%“)Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/jw

cc: Mr. Louis Fernandez, Southwest District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



\
[y

PINELLAS COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT

.. 7 AIRQUALITY DIVISION
e T T 300 'SOUTH GARDEN AVENUE e T
RN ’ CLEARWATER FLORIDA 34616 U

. COMMISSIONERS . - ‘ ' N TP SRR R T S
* - 'ROBERT B. STEWART - CHAIRMAN S s T PHONE:' (813)4644422 -
BARBARA SHEEN TODD - .VICE CHAIRMAN Sl T e e T e FAXI(813) 464-4420
. CALVIN.D. HARRIS T S e el e SUNCOM:.570-4422 ¢
7 _SALLIEPARKS " - " . . I TN S S S A '_'-'SUNCOMFAX5704420 e
. A,.STEVESEIBERT Pt e T S T T DT S

e May28 1997
. ‘,_'SandyBowman ) L L s . .
. Buréau of Air Momtormg&Moblle Sources MS 5510 ; s )
© -~ ©.7.2600 BlairStoneRoad .~ - . S R E C E ‘ V E D L
oo " Tallahassee FL 32399-2400 O S L
e R B JUN 1997 X
e Re_’:"AIRS ID#i‘lO§0}7_l“ ' ST e Bureau of Axr Momtonng G |
S T ' o &MoblleSources
Dear Ms. B‘owman: N o

‘ Can-do Cleaners has moved thelr dry cleanmg equ1pment to "4th Street Quahty Cleaners S
" 'AIRS ID# 1030327 (see attached letter). They wish to relmqursh their-Title V. air general
- .permit for Can-do Cleaners. We will advise them that they now need: to send.a letterto - <f : o
BAMMS, to update the mformat10n in their Trtle V air general pemut for 4th Street Quallty

Cleaners S o e T -
- Ifyou réqulre any additional assistance, please do-not hesitate'to contact me. , =~ .'"
ST Sincerelyy . o
, e ; /
: Margaret Henms T R T A
Envrronmental Specrallst II T B (
' . W R
, N
: ST s . ‘ ‘f) . :

W o Tt e T e o phon Itr o -'1;‘ :
L "lf’_inel_las‘Countyjs an Equal Oppdrlunfty_ Employef' B Mernbér-P'inellas‘bartnershlp for a Drug Er'eeon'rkplaoe' @ prlnted on. recycled paper
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Pe_rchloroevthylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

CAaL Do ChEANERS OF Pimerkas Ct~y (nC

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

CAN- Do CheEAncrS

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLD e 3 &
4. Facility Location:

Street Address: 2 [ O ? HqfA~A ST S _
Zip Code:

Ci C
tyS‘T pc (C&Sauec oun \Ot’\lc Llas
Number R e s

33 '71»/

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

DA(\[ -..MC.P@,@LAMO_ | ers(oam‘f'

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: -

& Soud b
Street Address: 2 & | O BL[-{"\ T So «

Clty.s’_[ pE’T&T:Q:S Burc County:)Dl'\leLL A 5 ZipCode:.33 -1 /

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone:  ($43) 67 IS5 74 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Namile and Title of Faciiity Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: , .
City: ) County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: o -
- Telephone: ., (. ) o= Fax: ( ) -
FEB 2 0 1991
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of Air Monitoring

Effective: 6-25-96

& Moblle Sources
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Facility Information

{@ta) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device [nitially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |lInstalled ID |Purchased |lInstalled ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-0CT-93 [12-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-9! #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser [ O9_F2]

(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
[Washcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
{6) w/ no controls
Dryer Unit

(7) wl ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Rcclaimcr Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]
@ No control devices are required to be installed { X ]
2.(2) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

A S ] gallons - -

(b) If-léss than 12 months, hoW many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: [ | Did not keep records: | ]

What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X", Select one classification only.)

REM " Existing small area source [ X New small area source [ 2 ]
Sracl '
e Existing large area source [ ] New large area source | | ] '
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96
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4. What control technology is r'éaui'red'on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".y -

Existing large area source
Carbon adsarber ( ] Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | Z ] -

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant

to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input ofl 0 million BTU/hr or less (298
‘boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt { ]
No such units on-site - <]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information:

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

—-—

(a) Purchase rccci;‘)tS and solvent purchases _

) Leal;'d.etection inspection and repair

(é) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

CCLOEE

@ Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 :



" * Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ X| No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
-this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part I of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed aftér reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Querildod 2l

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.500(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY AIR GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL l!( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O RE-INSPECTION O
TIME IN: 9:30a.m. TIME OUT: 9:40a.m. AIRSID# 1030371 001
TYPE OF FACILITY: Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaner
FACILITY NAME: Can-Do Cleaners DATE: April 7, 1997

FACILITY LOCATION : 2810 34th St. S., St. Petersburg, FL 33711

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Mr. Dan McParland, President PHONE NUMBER: 813-867-9595

E( Based of the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found
to be in compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

O Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following
compliance discrepancies were noted:

COMMENTS:

During an initial inspection during March 10, 1997, the floor behind the facility’s machine had an
accumulation of some undetermined liquid. In addition, perchloroethylene vapors were detected from an
uncovered bucket. At that time, the facility was not given a full inspection because the owner/manager was
not on the premisis. The first full inspection occured on April 7, 1997. It was discovered during this
inspection that Can-Do Cleaners had merged with and moved its drycleaning equipment to 4th St. Cleaners,
St. Petersburg. Can-Do Cleaners will need to provide a written request to FDEP if they wish to cancel its
permit. If the facility does not wish to cancel its permit, periodic inspections will be required.

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. Yes E/ No I

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ‘ Jduly 15, (9972
! (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: — Vet Mocas

{PTease Print)

V=
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: / AU WEZ I isAima PHONE NUMBER:_ 4G4 -4 <422

' m ﬁ Page | of i ~ Revised 10/96
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY : ~ (

P .HLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEAN. .3 & fz//, / [)9
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT Do, . &
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST ¢ 4:0, 4 %, 0
T o, 4, %
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL J COMPLAIN /DISCOVER?\@/ %% ”%
RE-INSPECTION T Sy, Y,
%
AIRS ID#: 1030371 001 DATE: %’7/'20//%‘( TIME IN: (Q°Q &-IME OUT: ;9 10a.m.
FACILITY NAME: —Can-Do Cleaners
FACILITY LOCATION: 2810 34th St. S.

St. Petersburg, FL, 33711

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ Dan McParland ?/ Jona Turk PHONE: _ 813-867-9595

CONTACT: ' PHONE:

|| PART I: NOTIFICATION

(Check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup 3
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit » l

PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facilitﬁl indicated 0% notification form that it is: _No-notification form
(Check appropriate box) Drop stor\'e\/>out of business / petroleum

A.

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, Xx<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gaF/ r both types, x<140 gal/yr
(Constructed before 1 }//9/9 ) (Constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source J 4. New large area source .
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry on15/6140<x<20,100 gal/yr
transfer only, Z()O<x<1 800 gallyr transfer onl¥, 0<x< 1(38 0 galyr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,8 01%3 /)(r
(Constructed before 12/9/91) (Constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification: ~ [AY (AN [ Can not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
[ facility qualified for a general permit as number above
[ facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons. '




PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ' Oy ON

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? DY LN

3. Does the réspbnsible official check the following areas for leaks: :
Hose connections, fitting '
couplings, and valves Oy N UNA Muck cookers Qy ON 0ONA
Door gaskets and seating Oy ON Stills Oy ON ONA
Filter gaskets and seating Oy UN Exhaust dampers Oy ON INA
Pumps Oy ON '__,»"I")f‘iverter valves Oy 0ON ONA
Solvent tanks and containers [JY [N Cartridge Filter housing [dY N [INA

Water separators dy

4. Which method of detection is used by 'heif_‘re onsible official?

Visual examination (conden ed""solve}n of exterior surfaces) M|
Physical detection (airﬂpiv felt through gaskets) M|
Odor (noticeable perc.odor) Q
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector D
If using direct-reading{in‘strumentation, is the equipment:
a Capable of dg;t‘é(:ting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm. Qy QN
b. Calibrate_d"égainst a standard gas prior to and after each use(PID/FID only). Ly N
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d..- Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use. Qy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy QN

X Fociltty s now o Ao p-otHt | Focility recinded permit

Tl Maccis  4/r0/as

Inspector’s Wame (Please Print) ' Date of Injspection
W T | e —

Inspector’s Slfja‘tp\e / Vv Approximate Date of Next Inspection
iy ( H -

4 of 5
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

s

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL &  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION 0

AIRSID#: _ |O303771] TIMEIN: _ Q:300m. TIMEOUT: _ Q4 com

FACILITY NAME: Con-— Do Cleonecs

FACILITY LOCATION: 2.3\ Rt St MS
<L pctershuffj‘bj FL 33711

[PART X: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96°

2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ' a
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

Faiied to p0tity DARM Dy @/t!ﬂ?éa

0
I | N |

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

(check appropriate box) i :
¥ Machine hos been moved, Yo 4bh St Cleqneas

A.
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small arca source @(
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) - (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification U{ aN

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was_ 3§ _ gallons. e Y

. AP TTI e ——
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ART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: /—"'/
(check appropriate boxes) \6 =
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and im\‘r‘@s@‘ontamers’? ay N
2. Examining the containers for leal\age'7 ay aN
3. Closing and securing machu@ \cept du ng loading/unloading? ay ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in-their housing or in sealed containers for at '
least 24 hours pyo d”sposal” ay ON
5. MWSOI\'em -to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
} ccording to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy ON ON/A I

[[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

|

1.
2.

. Equipped the condenser with a dive

B.

In Part I[-A:

: If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with,a'/refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Cagpbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should Be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources 5}@‘/mstmo large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machings with the apprOpna\(cg} controls'7

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a CQ -loop vapor venting system?

'Valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opcning the %&7\ '

. Measured and recorded thyteptperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weckly b?'.

. Repaired or adjusted t/hé" equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser e.\'ceede9»45° F?

. Conducted all t¢mperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying t/hat the coolant had been completely charged?

Has t/h’é' responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
/ on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

ay

ay

ay

Qy

ay

ay

ay

aN

ON

ON ON/A
ON ON/A
an-
ON

aN

e

PN T T v




2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weckly? N
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? anN
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to Orber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy OGN ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less thap ay ON
4. Assured that the sampling port on the ¢ orber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at legst 8 d X dialnctcas downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion, is at least ers upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstr¢aprfrom no other inlet? . ay ON
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Ay ON aN/A
6. airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? aQy aN anN/aA
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1.
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for pere purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentatlon of parts ordered to repalr leak andy ajc 11 d w/in 2 days
ON

4. Maintained calibration data? gorgirect rea{r}g inst}
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitdsn L errperc concentrations? - Qy ON
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/m Ifunctmn plan? | ay N
7. Maintained deviation‘réports? _ Oy anN
Problem Corrected? Oy ON
8. Mamtamed compliance plan, if applicable? » aN ON/A
[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1.
2,

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly lcak detection and repair inspection?

\e

Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? |
Visual examination (condensed solvel;ix

Physical detection (air{&f@ @u

Odor (noticeable perc odor,

C0OO0OO

Use of dlrect-readmg instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

—



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? }/
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? Ay O
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basig? Qy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? d ay aN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate sa ples (salorimetric only)? ay ON
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? \Q ay 0N
4. The following areas should be chccked for Ieaks
Leak d? Leak Detected?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves N Muck cookers : ay N
Door gaskets and seauﬁ / ay OnN Stills )'e ON
Filter gaskets and scat mg/ ay 0N Exhaust dampers ay aN
Pumps / ay ON Diverter valves Oy ON
Solventadnks and containers ay N Cartridge filter housings QY aN
/Water separators ay anN
%—-— P

Dan

Ma p@ '(‘.Lﬂ ;f\d

Name of Responsible Official

je@@mw MQ(\(‘ 1S

Inspector’s Nam ('Please Print)

=

j Ak L’\W

Imﬁh

s Pighature

i
-

i1/7/47

Dite of Inspection
& [is/a7

Approximafg Daté of Next Inspection



[ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: | |
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u.s. Postval Serviée
CERTIEIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Total P
10

[Recipl DAN'MCPARLAND
CAN-DO CLEANERS
Streel,. 2810 34TH STREET

City, Si
ISR RN E AR TaEy 20
‘SSIHAAY NYN1TH

7000 0520 0020 9372 5431

.

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

AIRS ID # 1030371001AG

ST PETERSBURG FL 33711

(o}

IS IRET

,v,EldO"IBAN_?! 40 dOL LV H3aNOILS éOVTd

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

. Article Addressed to:
10 AIRS ID # 1030371001AG
l DAN MCPARLAND
CAN-DO CLEANERS
2810 34TH STREET
. ST PETERSBURG FL 33711

700005200020 T3B 543/

A. Received by (Pleage Print Cle7(v) 7Zelivery

J@@\ﬁ

Is delivery addiress different from i

O Express Mail ]
[ Return Receipt for Merchandise |
0 c.oD.

3. Service Type
‘%gem’ﬁed Mail
Registered

3 Insured Mail

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-00-M-0952
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY

-First-Class-Mail

-Postage-&.Eees Paid

R o
BGle’t.NO. Q_;J,O

- T

B e, S
* Sender: Please\ma?fyahr»name address, and ZIP#47in this box *

Sa.
3y, o 4,,08 5, DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM
L /G0, DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Y 4o MRIL STATION 5510
0 K LAIR STONE ROAD
c o< TALBAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400




